04-10-2003 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102415344 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Saathoff Enterprises, Inc. Myra Kathleen Saathoff Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 2322 Saxon Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77018 01/13/2003 Execution Date:____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/976502 , 09/837607 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\begin{align*}
80.00 Robert C. Curfiss Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__Jackson Walker L.L.P. 100096 112 East Pecan Street, #2100 City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Robert C. Curfiss

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

March 31, 2003

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/09/2003 TDIPZ1 01 FC:8021 80.00 CH

00000069 100096

09976502 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MYRA KATHLEEN SAATHOFF ("ASSIGNOR") sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SAATHOFF ENTERPRISES, INC., and its successors or assigns ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- A. ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention or inventions entitled "Tinted Contact Lens and Method for Treatment of Migraine Headaches" and "Methods for treating Migraine Headaches" or any other migraine related technology invented by ASSIGNOR;
- B. the applications for United States patent for the invention or inventions in A above, including but not limited to United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 09/976502 filed October 12, 2001 and claiming a priority date of October 12, 2000 and United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 09/837607 filed April 18, 2001 and claiming a priority date of April 18, 2001;
- C. any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on the applications in B above; and
- D. any applications which are continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, amendments, or divisions of the applications in B above.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue 100% of any resulting patent or patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention in A above in each and every country foreign to the United States of America; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE 100 % of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform all other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign to it, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent or its reissues or its extensions, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has set her hand on the date below.

I

PATENT REEL: 013929 FRAME: 0091 Notary Public

MARCH 04, 2003.

2

PATENT REEL: 013929 FRAME: 0092